



Project Name:

Division St. Sewer & Water Improvements

Project Number:

<u>23-05</u>

Location:

Village of Oak Park, Illinois

Submitted to the President and Board of Trustees

CERNIGLIA CO
(Contractor's Name) By:

3421 LAKE STREET

(Address)

Contract Proposal (Return with Bid – 1 page)



Proposal of CERNIGLIA CO

for <u>Project 23-05 Division St. Sewer & Water Improvements</u> as noted herein and the performance of all appurtenant work thereto.

- 1. The plans for the proposed work are those prepared by the Engineering Division of the Village of Oak Park, 201 South Boulevard, Oak Park, Illinois dated July 2022.
- 2. The specifications referred to herein are those prepared by the Illinois Department of Transportation and designated as "Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction" (latest edition) and the "Supplemental Specifications" (latest edition) thereto, the "Standard Specifications for Water and Sewer Construction in Illinois" (latest edition), and the "Manual for Uniform Traffic Control Devices" (latest edition), adopted and in effect on the date of invitation of bids.
- 3. The undersigned agrees to accept, as part of the contract, the applicable Special Provisions indicated on the "Check Sheet for Supplemental Specifications and Recurring Special Provisions" contained in this proposal.
- 4. The undersigned agrees to substantially complete all work by <u>May 29, 2023</u> unless additional time is granted in accordance with the specifications.
- 5. Accompanying this proposal is a bid bond on the Village Bond form, complying with the specifications, made payable to the Village of Oak Park.
- 6. If this proposal is accepted and the undersigned fails to execute a contract and contract bond as required, it is hereby agreed that the Bid Bond shall be forfeited to the awarding authority.
- 7. Each pay item should have a unit price and a total price.
- 8. The unit price shall govern if no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the results of unit price multiplied by the quantity.
- 9. If a unit price is omitted, the total price will be divided by the quantity in order to establish a unit price.
- 10. A bid will be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price nor a total price is shown.
- 11. The undersigned firm certifies that it has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an officer or employee of the State of Illinois, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter of record, nor has an official, agent, or employee of the firm committed bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant to the direction or authorization of a responsible official of the firm. The undersigned firm further certifies that it is not barred from bidding on this contract as a result of a conviction for the violation of State laws prohibiting bid-rigging or bid-rotating.
- 12. This Contract is subject to "An act regulating wages of laborers, mechanics, and other workers employed in any public works by the State, County, City or any other public body or any political subdivision or by anyone under contract for public works" (see Special Provision for details). The Prevailing Wage Act / Federal Requirements require maintaining and submitting Certified Payroll records monthly for all entities working on this project.
- 13. The undersigned submits herewith the Contract Schedule of Prices covering the work to be performed under this contract.



Proposal Bid Bond (Return with Bid – 1 page)

WE Cerniglia Company 3421 West Lake Street M			as PRINCIPAL,
and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of Ame		One Tower Square Hartford, CT. 0618	3 as SURETY, are
held and firmly bound unto the Village of Oak Park, I	L (hereafte	er referred to as "VOP") in the penal su	m of 5% of the total bid price,
or for the amount specified in Article 102.09 of the "	Standard S	pecifications for Road and Bridge Cons	truction" in effect on the date
of invitation for bids. We bind ourselves, our heirs, e	xecutors, a	idministrators, successors, and assigns.	iointly to pay to the VOP this
sum under the conditions of this instrument.		,	jemni, to pay to the vor this
WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OBLI	GATION IS	SUCH that, the said PRINCIPAL is subm	nitting a written proposal to the
VOP acting through its awarding authority for the co	nstruction	of the work designated as the above se	ection
,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	or the work designated as the above st	ection.
THERFORE if the proposal is accepted and a contract	awarded t	a the PRINCIPAL by the VOR for the ab	ava designated section and the
PRINCIPAL shall within fifteen (15) days after award	antor into	formal contract furnish curety guerre	ove-designated section and the
performance of the work, and furnish evidence of the	o required	incurrence coverage all as a revited in	teeing the faithful
performance of the work, and furnish evidence of the	e required	Insurance coverage, all as provided in t	the "Standard Specifications
for Road and Bridge Construction" and applicable Su	ppiementa	Specifications, then this obligation sha	all become void; otherwise it
shall remain in full force and effect.			
IN THE EVENTAL WOR data and a REMODELL			
IN THE EVENT the VOP determines the PRINCIPAL ha	s failed to e	enter into a formal contract in complia	nce with any requirements set
forth in the preceding paragraph, then the VOP actin	g through i	its awarding authority shall immediatel	y be entitled to recover the
full penal sum set out above, together with all court of	costs, all at	torney fees, and any other expense of	recovery.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said PRINCIPAL and the	e said SURF	ETY have caused this instrument to be	signed by their respective
officers this			
10th	_day of	November	A.D. 20_22
PRINCIPAL			
Cerniglia Company			
(Company Name)		(Company Name)	
By:		By:	
(Signature & Title) Louis Napolitano Presider	nt	(Signature & Title)	
(If PRINCIPAL is a joint venture of two or more contractors,	the compar	ny names, and authorized signatures of eac	h contractor must be affixed.)
SURETY		α	I Away and a second
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		men 1 1 aux	Workers
(Name of Surety)		(Signature of Attorney-in-Fact)	Ann Marie Waters
NOTARY PUBLIC		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
State of Illinois, County of DuPage			
I, Karen A. Ryan	a	Notary Public in and for said county, d	to hereby cartify
that Louis Napolitano and Ann Marie Wa		restary rabile in ana for said country, a	io hereby certify
(Names of individuals signing on behalf of PF		nd SURETY)	
who are each personally known to me to be the same			ogging instrument on behalf of
PRINCIPAL and SURETY, appeared before me this day	in norcon	and asknowledged respectively that the	sgoing instrument on benair or
instrument as their free and voluntary act for the use	and nurn	and acknowledged respectively, that tr	ley signed and delivered said
mistrament as their free and voluntary act for the use	s and purp	oses therein set forth.	
Given under my hand and notary seal this			
		November	00
	day of	November	A.D. 20_22
Javen 11. Miga			
(Signature & Seal)			
Notice:			
 Improper execution of this form (i.e., missing sign 	atures or se	als, or incomplete certification) will result i	n bid being declared irregular.

OFFICIAL SEAL
Karen A. Ryan
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires May 15, 2024

If bid bond is used in lieu of proposal guaranty check, it must be on this form and must be submitted with bid.



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Ann Marie Waters Illinois

their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February,







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

Robert L. Raney, Senior Vice President

On this the 3rd day of February, 2017, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021



Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 10th

day of November

2022







To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880. Please refer to the above-named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

Contractor's Certifications (Return with Bid – 3 pages)



- 1. The undersigned hereby certifies that said vendor is not barred from bidding on the aforementioned contract as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of Article 33E of Chapter 38 of the Illinois Revised Statutes or Section 2-6-12 of the Oak Park - Village Code relating to "Bidding Requirements".
- 2. The individual or entity making the foregoing proposal or bid certifies that he/she is not barred from contracting with the Village of Oak Park because of any delinquency in the payment of any tax administrated by the Department of Revenue unless the individual or entity is contesting, in accordance with procedures established by the appropriate revenue act, liability for the tax or the amount of the tax. The individual or entity making the proposal or bid understands that making a false statement regarding delinquency in taxes is a Class A Misdemeanor and, in addition, voids the contract and allows the Municipality to recover all amounts paid to the individual or entity under the Contract in civil action.
- 3. The undersigned firm certifies that it has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an officer or employee of the State of Illinois and the Village of Oak Park, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter of record, nor has an official, agent, or employee of the firm committed bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant to the direction or authorization of a responsible official of the firm. The undersigned firm further certifies that it is not barred from bidding on this contract as a result of a conviction for the violation of State laws prohibiting bid-rigging or bid-rotating.
- 4. The undersigned firm certifies that it is in compliance with House Bill 3337 which creates a Drug Free Workplace Act for Illinois with an effective date of January 1, 1992.

BY: LOUIS NAPOLITANO	(Seal – if Corporation)	
(Name & Title of Authorized Agent)		
(Signature)	_	
CERNIGLIA CO	_	
(Company Name)		
3421 LAKE ST MELROSE AK (Address)	IL (e0160	
708 343 8584		
(Telephone)	-	
NOTARY PUBLIC		
State of Illinois, County ofCook_	_	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		
	NOVEMBER	A.D. 20 22
My commission expires 8-24-23	_	
mmmm,	mmmy	
(Signature & Seal) OFFICIAL		
NOTARY PUBLIC. ST	STATE OF ILLINOIS §	
MY COMMISSION E	:XPINES 0/24/2020 \$	1

Complete the applicable paragraph below.

Corporation The Vendor is a corporation, which operates under the second control of the second control o	ne legal name of
CERNIGLIA CO	and is organized and existing under the laws of the State of
ILLINOIS	
The full names of its Officers are:	
Louis Willer TAND	
(President)	_
(Secretary)	
home with a standard that a	
(Treasurer)	
President, attach hereto a certified copy of that section that permits the person to execute the offer for the control of the	event that their proposal is executed by a person other than the ion of Corporate By-Laws or other authorization by the Corporation corporation.)
The posts auchin deep business under the logal name	of
The partnership does business under the legal name	
	, which name is registered with the office of
	in the county of
3. Sole Proprietor The Vendor is a sole proprietor whose full name is	
If t	he Vendor is operating under a trade name, said trade name is
	, which name is registered with the office of
	In the county of
Signed:	
(Sole Proprietor)	

Owner and/or Company Officer Information

Please provide the Name, Social Security Number (SSN), Driver's License Number (DLN), and State of Issuance (SOI) for Owner and /or Company Officers.

Name	Title	SSN	DLN	SOI	
Louis	NAPOLITANO	PRESIDENT	N14352475087	144	
RALDH	CIMINO	SERETREY	C550)2053110	166	
Domin	IC DAPOLITA	Do TREASURER	N14316176204	144	
		7			

Oak Park

Fair Employment Practices Affidavit of Compliance

(Return with Bid - 1 page)

This affidavit must be executed and submitted with the signed proposal form. No proposals can be accepted by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Oak Park unless said affidavit is submitted concurrently with the proposal. (Name of person making the affidavit)

Name of person making the affidavit) (Title or Office) of CERNIGLIA CO and that he/she has the authority to make the following affidavit; that he/she has the knowledge of the Village of Oak Park Ordinance relating to Fair Employment Practices and knows and understands the contents thereof; that he/she certifies hereby that (Name of Company) is an "Equal Opportunity Employer" as defined by Section 2000 (E) of Chapter 21, Title 42 of the United States Code Annotated and Federal Executive Orders #11246 and #11375 which are incorporated herein by reference. (Signature of person making the affidavit) **NOTARY PUBLIC** State of Illinois, County of _______ Cook Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 TH day of November My commission expires 8-24-23 (Signature & SeallOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/24/2023



E.E.O. Report (Return with Bid – 2 pages)

Please fill out the form completely. Failure to respond truthfully to any questions on the form, or failure to cooperate fully with further inquiry by the Village of Oak Park will result in disqualification of the proposal. An incomplete form will disqualify the proposal. For assistance in completing this form, contact Eric Otto, Civil Engineer at (708) 358-5728.

Vendor Name: CERNIGLIA CO			
Check here if the firm is:			
MBE			
WBE			
DBE			
Non-M/WBE			
If your firm is a M/WBE, please complete the attached M/WBE participation affidavit and include copies of	f all certificat	ion letters.	
What is the size of the firm's current stable work force?			
Number of full-time employees			
Number of part-time employees			
Similar information will be requested of all subcontractors working on their contract. Forms will be furnish the notice of contract award, and these forms must be completed and submitted to the Village before the	ned to the love execution of	vest responsible bidd the contract by the	er or contractor with Village.

Vendor Name: CERNIGLIA CO Total Number of Employees: 9

				Males			Females					
Job Categories	Total Employees	Total Males	Total Females	Black	Hispanic	American Indian & Alaskan Native	Asian & Pacific Islander	Black	Hispanic	American Indian & Alaskan Native	Asian & Pacific Islander	Total Minorities
Officials & Managers	1	1										
Professionals	1	1										
Technicians												
Sales Workers												
Office & Clerical	1		1									
Semi-Skilled												
Laborers	40	Le			1							1
Service Workers												
Total	9	8	1		1							1
Management Trainees	1											
Apprentices												

This completed and notarized report must accompany your bid. It should be attached to your Affidavit of Compliance. Failure to include it with your bid will disqualify you from consideration. An EEO-1 Report may be submitted in lieu of this report.

NOTARY PUBLIC State of Illinois, County of	-	
(Name of person making the affidavit)	_ being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the _	PRESIDENT (Title or Office)
of CERNIGLIA Co (Name of Company)	$_{ t a}$ and that the above E.E.O. Report information is true and according to the structure $_{ t a}$	urate and is submitted with the intent that
it be relied upon. Subscribed and sworn to before me th	is day of	EMBER A.D. 20 22
My commission expires 8-24-23		
(Signature Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL RALPH CIMINO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/	LINOIS	NO, PRESIDENT

Oak Park

Schedule C

Letter of Intent from M/WBE to Perform as a Subcontractor, Supplier, and/or Consultant (Return with Bid if applicable – 2 pages)

KIM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC. (M/WBE Firm)	PROJECT # 23-05
(M/WBE Firm)	(Contract Number)
3142 HOLEMAN. POBOX 276	STEGER, IL 60475
3142 HOLEMAN, POBOX 276 (Address)	(City/State/Zip Code)
(Contact Person)	708 754-1181 708 754-1183 FAX
(Contact Person)	(Phone Number/Fax Number)
2/01/2023	(Race/Gender)
(Certification Expiration Date)	(Race/Gender)
Will the M/WBE firm be subcontracting any of the performance	ce of this contract to another firm?
No Yes – please attach explanation	
(Proposed Subcontractor)	
The undersigned M/WBE is prepared to provide the following above:	
ITEM 17 - MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTION	WITH SHOTCRETE
Indicate the total dollar amount, the percentage, and the term and/or services: 10,800. PAID UPON APPROV	

M/WBE	PRIME BIDDER/PROPOSER	
Kar Sul-	(Signature)	
(Signature)		
(Name)	(Name)	
KIM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC. (Company)	(Company)	
//- 2-202 >- (Date)	// - 10 - 22 (Date)	
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Illinois, County of		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		
day of	NOVEMBER	A.D. 202
My commission expires		
Bolsh Cineno		
(Signature & Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL RALPH CIMINO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/24/2023		

Schedule C



Letter of Intent from M/WBE to Perform as a Subcontractor, Supplier, and/or Consultant (Return with Bid if applicable – 2 pages)

KOVANCED VIDEO Solutions, INC	# 23-05
(M/WBE Firm)	(Contract Number)
615 BERKSHIRECT	SCHAUMBURG, ILGO193
(Address)	(City/State/Zip Code)
KAREN A KUWALIK	847-534-0100
(Contact Person)	(Phone Number/ Fax Numb er)
MAY 31,2023	WHITE/FEMALE
(Certification Expiration Date)	(Race/Gender)
Will the M/WBE firm be subcontracting any of the performan No	ce of this contract to another firm?
Yes – please attach explanation	
(Proposed Subcontractor)	
The undersigned M/WBE is prepared to provide the following	commodities and/or services for the Contract referenced
above:	
PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	
interest to the state of the st	
Indicate the total dollar amount, the percentage, and the terrand/or services:	ns of payment for the above-described commodities
\$ 800.00 PAYMENT Afler U	IDEO IS completed + FlasH DRIVES
ARE DELIVERED	,

M/WBE	PRIME BIDDER/PROPOSER
Karen a. Kouvalik (Signature)	(Signature)
KAPER A. KOWACIIC	LOUIS NAFOLITANO (Name)
ADVALLED VIDEO Solutions, ILC (Company)	CERNIGLIA CO (Company)
Nov 2, 2022 (Date)	//-10-22 (Date)
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Illinois, County of COOK	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	NOUEMBER A.D. 20 22
My commission expires 9/3/2021	OFFICIAL SEAL
(Signature & Seal)	PATRICIA A PAGE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 9/13/2025
No.	

OFFICIAL SEAL
RALPH CIMINO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/24/2023



Schedule D M/WBE Participation Affidavit

(Return with Bid – 3 pages)

# 23-05	5 1,423,125.20
(Contract Number)	\$ (Contract Value)
LOUIS DAPOLITADO)08.34.38586 /)08.34.3.3.4.5 / (Phone Number/Fax Number)
(Contact Person)	(Phone Number/Fax Number)
Description of commodities and/or services to be p	rovided by the Bidder/Proposer on this Contract:
WATER & SENER IMPROVE	EMEDIS - DIVISION ST
Any questions regarding compliance with these req	•
Finance Department, Village of Oak Park, 123 Madi	son Street, Oak Park, Illinois 60302; 708-358-5460
(Name)	, hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the provisions
submissions of this bid/proposal; that the M/WBE F and responsibility; and are incorporated as part of t any other persons or entities claiming by or through companies, bonding companies, or sureties are bou	/WBE Participation Plan with and at the time and place of the Participation Plan is an element of bidder/proposer responsiveness the contract; that heirs, executors, and administrators or assigns and a the bidder/proposer including but not limited to insurance and by this agreement; and do declare and affirm that, to the best of d representations set forth in this M/WBE Participation Affidavit are sen omitted.
	LOUIS NAPOLITANO, PRESIDENT (Name & Title)
(Signature)	(Name & Title)
CERNIGLIA CO (Company)	(Address)
(Company)	(Address) [']
08.343 8586	MEROSE PK 1L 60160 (City/State/Zip Code)
(Phone Number)	(City/State/Zip Code)
NOTARY PUBLIC	
State of Illinois, County of <u>Cook</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
da	y of November A.D. 20 22
My commission expires	
OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL	
(Signature COMPISSION EXPIRES 8/24/2023	

M/WBE firms may participate in the performance of this contract, either DIRECTLY or INDIRECTLY, as Prime Bidders/Proposers, Joint Venture Partners, Subcontractors, and/or Suppliers.

Name of M/WBE Firm: KIN CONSTRUCTION CO, INC	_ Race/Gender: Fem ALE
Address: 3142 HOLEMAN	
Address: 3142 HOLEMAN City/State/Zip: STEGER 11 40475	
Phone Number/ Fax Number: 708 754 1181 708	754 1183
Contact Person: KIM VALLOW	•
Dollar Amount: \$	Percentage:
Schedule C Attached? Yes No	
Description of Commodity and/or Services: SHOTCLETE Y	114
Name of M/WBE Firm: ADVANCED VIDEO SOLUTIONS	IN C Race/Gender: FEMALE
Address: UIS GERKSHIRE CT	
City/State/Zip: Scholin Burg Ih 60193	
Phone Number/ Fax Number: 847 534 0100	
City/State/Zip: Schlam Burg II Leo193 Phone Number/ Fax Number: 843 534 0100 Contact Person: KAREN KOWALIK Dollar Amount: \$ 800.00	
Dollar Amount: \$ 800.00	Percentage:
Schedule C Attached? Yes No	
Description of Commodity and/or Services: VIDEO IN PING	
Name of M/WBE Firm:	Race/Gender:
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone Number/ Fax Number:	
Contact Person:	
Dollar Amount: \$	Percentage:
Schedule C Attached? Yes No	
Description of Commodity and/or Services:	
Name of M/WBE Firm:	Race/Gender:
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone Number/ Fax Number:	
Contact Person:	
Dollar Amount: \$	Percentage:
Schedule C Attached? Yes No	
Description of Commodity and/or Services:	
Name of M/WBE Firm:	Race/Gender:
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone Number/ Fax Number:	
Contact Person:	
Dollar Amount: \$	Percentage:
Schedule C Attached? Yes No	
Description of Commodity and/or Services:	
Total MBE Dollar Amount: \$	Total MBE Percentage:
Total WBE Dollar Amount: \$ 11 600.00	Total WBE Percentage:

NOT APPLICABLE NOT A NOINT VENTURE

The undersigned affirms that the foregoing statements are true and correct and include all material information necessary to identify and explain the terms and operations of our joint venture and the intended participation of each partner in the undertaking. Further, the undersigned covenants and agrees to provide to the Village of Oak Park current, complete, and accurate information regarding actual joint venture work and the payment therefore, and any proposed changes in any provision of the joint venture agreement, and to permit the audit and examination of the books, records, and files of the joint venture, or those of each partner relevant to the joint venture, by authorized representatives of the Village of Oak Park.

Any material misrepresentation will be grounds for terminating any contract which may be awarded and for initiating action under federal and state laws concerning false statements.

If after filing this Schedule D and before the completion of the joint venture's work on the project, there is any change in the information submitted, the joint venture must submit a revised version of this document to the Village of Oak Park either directly, or through the prime contractor if the joint venture is a subcontractor.

M/WBE PARTNER FIRM	NON-M/WBE PARTNER FIRM
(Company)	(Company)
(Signature of Affiant)	(Signature of Affiant)
(Name & Title of Affiant)	(Name & Title of Affiant)
(Date)	(Date)
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Illinois, County of	
On this day	y of, A.D. 20,
the above signed officers,(Names of Affiants)	
personally appeared and, known to me are the pers executed the same in the capacity therein stated an	ons described in the foregoing Affidavit, acknowledged that they d for the purpose therein contained.
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and sea	I.
My commission expires	
(Signature & Seal)	

ADDENDUM NO. 1

OCTOBER 18, 2022 DIVISION ST. SEWER & WATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. 23-05 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK **PUBLIC WORKS CENTER** 201 SOUTH BLVD

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PROPOSAL DUE DATE: 10:00 AM, NOVEMBER 10, 2022

This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and amends the original documents and the Plans and Special Provisions. Where any part of the contract documents is amended, the unaltered provisions are to remain in effect. This is the only notice you receive, with no follow up by mail.

1. The Project Closing Date has been extended from 10/27/22 to 11/10/22.

2. Addendum No. 2 will be issued next week to address comments received from IEPA related to water/sewer crossings and sewer pipe materials.

I acknowledge the receipt of this addendum by signing the acknowledgement. This addendum needs to be signed and included with bid. Failure to properly acknowledge this addendum as noted above may result in disqualification of the associated bid.

10-18-2022

End of Addendum No. 1

I acknowledge the receipt of Addendum No. 1 for the referenced project: Signed:

Name Gapl Cincino

Name of Company Consider Co

Civil Engineer Village of Oak Park 201 South Blvd

Oak Park, IL 60302 708.358.5728

eotto@oak-park.us

ADDENDUM NO. 2

OCTOBER 26, 2022
DIVISION ST. SEWER & WATER IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 23-05
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK
PUBLIC WORKS CENTER
201 SOUTH BLVD
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PROPOSAL DUE DATE: 10:00 AM, NOVEMBER 10, 2022

This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and amends the original documents and the Plans and Special Provisions. Where any part of the contract documents is amended, the unaltered provisions are to remain in effect.

This is the only notice you receive, with no follow up by mail.

- 1. Delete section 11.4 from the Special Provision for Cured-In-Place
 Pipe Liner.
- 2. The attached plan sheets 2, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, and 20 have been revised. The following is a summary of the revisions.
 - a. Sheet 2. Revised to reflect pay item and quantity changes from the revised plan sheets.
 - b. Sheet 8. Revised to add storm and combined sewer removals at STA 43+16, 45+74, 46+67, and 46+88.
 - c. Sheet 9. Revised to add storm and combined sewer removals at STA 47+59, 49+14, and 51+29.
 - d. Sheet 11. Revised to include connections to existing drainage structures at the two existing catch basins at the north end of Oak Park Ave. Revised to add notes in the profile view for the proposed 16" combined sewer connection to the existing manhole.
 - e. Sheet 12. Revised to add storm and combined sewer replacements at STA 43+16, 45+74, 46+67, and 46+88.
 - f. Sheet 13. Revised to add storm and combined sewer replacements at STA 47+59, 49+14, and 51+29.
 - g. Sheet 20. Revised to add information to the detail of existing concrete manhole junction, and add the detail for concrete cradle.

I acknowledge the receipt of this addendum by signing the acknowledgement and returning it with the bid. This addendum must be signed and included with bid. Failure to properly acknowledge this addendum as noted above may result in disqualification of the associated bid. Do not return this form via email.

End of Addendum No. 2

I acknowledge the receipt of Addendum No. 2 for the referenced project: Signed:

Name of Company Cervilia Co

Eric Otto, PE, CPESC, CPSWQ 10-24-2022

Civil Engineer Village of Oak Park 201 South Blvd Oak Park, IL 60302 708.358.5728 eotto@oak-park.us